

DIS Case Number: 17-0200-EL-CRS

NOTICE OF MATERIAL CHANGE

Certified Competitive Retail Electric Service Provider:

Date: 7/27/2023 Case Number: 17-0200-EL-CRS Certificate Number: 17-1187E

Pursuant to Rule 4901:1-24-11 of the Ohio Administrative Code, the above-referenced entity has submitted the following documents or information as notification of a material change to the information supplied in its application for certification or certification renewal.

Exhibit A-5: Contact person for regulatory matters



Submitted by: Heather Caporale



A-5. Contact person for regulatory matters

Bryce McKenney 3060 Kent Road Silver Lake, OH 44224 US bryce.mckenney@nrg.com 3307304941

Section B: Applicant Managerial Capability and Experience

Section C: Applicant Financial Capability and Experience

Section D: Applicant Technical Capacity



Application Attachments

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

7/27/2023 11:15:51 AM

in

Case No(s). 17-0200-EL-CRS

Summary: In the Matter of the Application of Stream Ohio Gas & Electric LLC